

Contact:

Dan Waller, Executive VP of Operations
Schahet Hotels
Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Indianapolis-Keystone
+1 317 706 7500
dwaller@schahethotels.com

New Hampton by Hilton Debuts in Indianapolis Hotel is near Fashion Mall at Keystone

INDIANAPOLIS, Ind. and MCLEAN, Va. - Oct.19, 2017 – Hilton's (NYSE: HLT) Hampton by Hilton brand, the global mid-priced hotel known for providing travelers with its signature Hamptonality service, today announced the opening of its newest property in Indianapolis. Each Hampton by Hilton offers warm surroundings, a friendly service culture and a staff that makes sure guests are 100 percent happy. Guaranteed™.s

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Indianapolis-Keystone is located in the heart of Keystone at the Crossing district, adjacent to the River North, and within walking distance of the Fashion Mall. Our hotel features 129 guestrooms with 28 studio suites, a two-story atrium, free guest laundry, a large fitness center and an oversized saltwater pool. We also have two meeting spaces that can hold up to 72 people.

"Our convenient and ideal location makes our hotel a welcome addition to the Keystone area," said Dan Waller, Executive VP of Operations for Schahet Hotels. "With its close proximity to local attractions, travelers will be at the heart of the action."

The Hampton Inn & Suites Indianapolis Keystone is owned by River North Hotel, LLC and developed by PK Partners and Schahet Hotels, Inc. Known today as Schahet Hotels, the Indianapolis based hotel management and development company owns and operates a portfolio of eight highly recognizable branded hotels in the Greater Indianapolis, IN area. The Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Indianapolis-Keystone offers guests value-added amenities such as free hot breakfast featuring delicious waffles and seasonal offerings or On the Run™ Breakfast Bags for the on-the-go traveler. Additionally, its complimentary Wi-Fi and 24-hour business center are sure to set any guest on the right track. Each guestroom includes HDTV, hair dryers, iron and ironing boards, refrigerator, and a coffeemaker. The hotel has a unique look that includes balconies on it's top floor as well as contemporary upscale décor.

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Indianapolis-Keystone is part of Hilton Honors, the award-winning guest-loyalty program for Hilton's 14 distinct hotel brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels save time and money and gain instant access to the benefits they care about most, such as an exclusive member discount, free WI-FI and a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay. Members can also redeem their Points for free nights, to gain access to unique events through the Hilton Honors auction platform or to make purchases with at Amazon.com with Amazon Shop with Points.

For more information or to make reservations, please visit <u>Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton</u> Indianapolis-Keystone or call +1 (317) 706 7500.

Read more about Hampton by Hilton at www.hampton.com and www.news.hampton.com.

- ### -

About Hampton by Hilton

As the number one ranked franchise for the past eight years, according to Entrepreneur®, Hampton by Hilton, including Hampton Inn by Hilton and Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton, serves valueconscious and quality-driven travelers with more than 2,275 properties with nearly 230,000 rooms in 18 countries and territories. High quality accommodations and amenities, such as complimentary Wi-Fi, free, hot breakfast and On The RunTM breakfast bags, contribute to Hampton by Hilton ranking as a leader in its segment. Hampton by Hilton Team Members deliver friendly, authentic, caring and thoughtful service defined as Hamptonality. Each Hampton by Hilton hotel offers complete satisfaction with the 100% Hampton® Guarantee. Hampton by Hilton is part of Hilton Honors, the award-winning quest-loyalty program for Hilton's 14 distinct hotel brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else, free standard Wi-Fi and digital amenities like digital check-in with room selection and Digital Key (select locations), available exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors app. For more information about Hampton by Hilton, visit www.hampton.com or news.hampton.com and connect online at Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.

About Schahet Hotels

Founded in 1962 by Sam Schahet, Schahet Hotels, Inc. is a driven hotel management company committed to living the hospitality culture that excels in associate development, guest experiences and investor returns. Based out of Indianapolis, Schahet Hotels manages the following hotels: Hilton Garden Inn Indianapolis Airport, Hampton Inn and Suites Indianapolis Airport, Hampton Inn Carmel-Indiana, Hampton Inn Northwest Indianapolis, Holiday Inn Express Northwest Indianapolis, Residence Inn by Marriott Northwest Indianapolis, Hampton Inn Downtown Schenectady-New York, and soon to open DoubleTree by Hilton Schenectady-New York. To learn more about Schahet Hotels, Inc. and their other managed properties and/or consulting services, visit www.schahethotels.com.